

## Clear Touch Experience Center Celebrates Success with Growing Visitor Interest

Beyond the Showroom: The Clear Touch Experience Center Becomes a Hub for Innovation and Exploration for Educators and Decision-Makers

GREENVILLE, SC, UNITED STATES,
December 10, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- Clear Touch, a
leading innovator in interactive
technology solutions, is proud to
announce the resounding success of its
Experience Center, which has seen a
significant uptick in visitor bookings
since its launch. This immersive,
hands-on space has become a hub for



The Experience Center is a immersive environment with technology, audio, video and practical application of technology.

educators, administrators, and business leaders to explore the full potential of Clear Touch's end-to-end ecosystem.

Designed to showcase the seamless integration of hardware, software, support, and integration



Visitors appreciate the opportunity to interact with our products in a tangible way, envisioning how they can be implemented to enhance learning environments and workplace productivity."

Keone Trask, President of Clear Touch

solutions, the Clear Touch Experience Center allows visitors to see firsthand how the company's solutions can transform their spaces. From interactive panels and powerful software tools to integrated safety systems and real-world applications, the Experience Center provides a dynamic platform for innovation and collaboration.

"The feedback has been extraordinary," said Keone Trask, President at Clear Touch. "Visitors appreciate the opportunity to interact with our products in a tangible way, envisioning how they can be implemented to enhance learning environments and workplace productivity."

Since its opening, the Experience Center has hosted a variety of professionals, including educators exploring cutting-edge classroom solutions, IT directors focusing on integration, and

business leaders seeking collaborative tools. The overwhelmingly positive reception underscores Clear Touch's commitment to delivering solutions that address real-world challenges.

Why Visit the Clear Touch Experience Center?

- Interactive Demos: Get hands-on experience with each product and explore the entire suite of software solutions.
- Personalized Insights: Tailor the experience to your unique needs with guidance from Clear Touch experts.
- Innovative Solutions: Explore the future of interactive technology and emergency alert integrations.

To celebrate the Experience Center's success, Clear Touch is inviting even more visitors to book their sessions and see what makes this space a true game-changer. Whether you're a current Clear Touch user looking to refresh your district or a prospective user exploring new solutions, the Experience Center is the perfect place to find answers to all your questions.

## Ready to Book Your Visit?

Schedule your personalized session at the Clear Touch Experience Center today. Contact xc@getcleartouch.com to reserve your spot.

## **About Clear Touch**

Clear Touch is a leader in interactive technology solutions, providing advanced hardware, innovative software, and unparalleled customer support to empower educators and businesses to connect, collaborate, and innovate seamlessly.

Rachelle Everett Clear Touch +1 256-702-2229

email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/767822249

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.